SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL AND EXTENSION OF EMERGENCY ORDER OF THE TISBURY BOARD OF SELECTMEN AND THE TISBURY BOARD OF HEALTH

PERSONS LIVING IN TOWN TO STAY AT THEIR PLACE OF RESIDENCE EXCEPT FOR ESSENTIAL ACTIVITIES

Please read this Order carefully. Violation or failure to comply is punishable by a fine of up to \$1,000 under Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 111, Section 122.

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2020, the Board of Selectmen and Board of Health of the Town of Tisbury adopted, and on March 25, 2020 amended, a moratorium on all construction activity within the Town, effective until 12:00 pm on April 7, 2020;

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2020, the Board of Selectmen and Board of Health of the Town of Tisbury adopted an Order requiring all persons to stay at their places of residence except for essential activities (the "Stay at Home Order");

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2020, the Board of Selectmen and Board of Health extended the Stay at Home Order until May 4, 2020;

WHEREAS, the Governor of the Commonwealth has declared a state of emergency in response to COVID-19, and has issued a further Order on March 23, 2020 entitled COVID-19 Order No. 13, and, whereas, on March 31 2020, the Governor extended the operation of COVID-19 Order No. 13 to provide for the closure of non-essential businesses until May 4, 2020, and on April 28, 2020, further extended COVID-19 Order No. 13 until May 18, 2020;

NOW, THEREFORE, UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 111, §§95 - 105, AND IN ORDER TO SLOW THE SPREAD OF COVID-19, THE BOARD OF HEALTH AND BOARD OF SELECTMEN OF TISBURY VOTE TO SUPPLEMENT AND EXTEND OUR STAY AT HOME ORDER SO AS TO BE IN EFFECT UNTIL 12:00 NOON ON MAY 18, 2020, OR UNTIL FURTHER ORDER. FURTHER, THE STAY AT HOME ORDER IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

1.) THE PROVISIONS OF THE STAY AT HOME ORDER PERTAINING TO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY WORK ARE SUPERSEDED AND REPLACED BY THE THIRD SUPPLEMENTAL AND EXTENSION OF THE EMERGENCY ORDER FOR A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON ALL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS IN TISBURY; AND

2.) RESTAURANTS WHICH WERE NOT OPEN AS OF THE TOWN'S INITIAL ISSUANCE OF THE STAY AT HOME ORDER ARE NOW PERMITTED TO OPEN; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT ALL SERVICE IS LIMITED TO TAKEOUT ORDERS (NO DINING IN) BY CURBSIDE PICKUP ONLY (PATRONS ARE NOT ALLOWED TO ENTER THE PREMISES WITHOUT SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF AN OPERATIONAL PLAN BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH).

IT IS SO ORDERED:

Board of Health

Jeffrey Pratt 75CB08975228421....

Board of Selectmen Mulinda F. Loburg — DocuSigned by: Malcolm Boyd — D4B3FA4AA889417...

DocuSigned by:

James Rogers _____045E4DF73C0F484...

DocuSigned by: u 5F84F4309F874

DocuSigned by: k H knistal 48EDDED9

Date: May 1, 2020